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EURING

CODE
NR

00980
03040
05560
06870
07870

07960
08400
084460
08480
09670

09720
09920
09950
10010
10090

10120
10170
10660
10840
10990

11040
11220
11370
11390
11460

11470
11870
12000
12200
12260

12430
12510
12550
12590
12600

12650
12670
12680
12690
12720

12740
12770
13070
13080
13110

SPECIES

IXOBRYCHUS MINUTUS .
FALCO TINNUNCULUS
ACTITIS HYPOLEUCOS .
STREPTOPELIA TURTUR
ATHENE NOCTUA

APUS PALLIDUS
MEROPS APIASTER
UPUPA EPOPS . .
JYNX TORGUILLA . . .
CALANDRELLA CINEREA

GALERIDA CRISTATA
HIRUNDO RUSTICA
HIRUNDO DAURICA
DELICHON URBICA
ANTHUS TRIVIALIS .

ANTHUS CERVINUS
MOTACILLA FLAVA . . .
TROGLODYTES TROGLODYT.
PRUNELLA MDDULARIS .
ERITHACUS RUBECULA .

LUSCINIA MEGARHYNCHOS
PHOENICURUS PHOENICUR.
SAXICOLA RUBETRA .
SAXICOLA TORGUATA
OENANTHE CENANTHE

OENANTHE PLESCHANKA
TURDUS MERULA . .
TURDUS PHILOMELOS
CETTIA CETTI . . . .
CISTICOLA JUNCIDIS .

ACROCEPHALUS SCHOENOB.
ACROCEPHALUS SCIRPAC.
HIPPOLAIS PALLIDA
HIPPOLAIS ICTERINA .
HIPPOLAIS POLYGLOTTA .

SYLVIA CANTILLANS
SYLVIA MELANOCEPHALA .
SYLVIA MELANOTHORAX
SYLVIA RUEPPELLI
SYLVIA HORTENSIS .

SYLVIA CURRUCA . . .
SYLVIA ATRICAPILLA .
PHYLLOSCOPUS BONELLI .
PHYLLOSCOPUS SIBILATR.
PHYLLOSCOPUS COLLYBITA

CYPRUS

1978

RINGED IN 1978
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PAGE 2

FOUND
IN
1978

GRAND TOTALS
1970-1978
RINGED FOUND

3 -
15 -
47 -

102 -

145 -

77 -
147 -
110 -
107 -
239 -

837 -~
2385 -
122 -
208 -
2135 -



CYPRUS 1978

EURING RINGED IN 1978
CODE FULL-
NR SPECIES PULLUS CGROWN TOTAL
13120 PHYLLOSCOPUS TROCHILUS - 1 1
13350 MUSCICAPA STRIATA - - -
13480 FICEDULA ALBICOLLIS - 2 2
13490 FICEDULA HYPOLEUCA . - - -
14610 PARUS ATER . - - -
14640 PARUS MAVOR . . . . . - e 8
14870 CERTHIA BRACHYDACTYLA -~ - -
15080 ORIOLUS ORICLUS - - -
15240 LANIUS NUBICUS . . . - g S
15390 GARRULUS GLANDARIUS - 1 1
15820 STURNUS VULGARIS . - - -
15910 PASSER DOMESTICUS . . - 14 14
15920 PASSER HISPANIOLENSIS - 9 ?
16360 FRINGILLA COELEBS - 9 9
16400 SERINUS SERINUS - &1 61
16490 CARDUELIS CHLORIS . - 1 1
16530 CARDUELIS CARDUELIS - 10 10
16540 CARDUELIS SPINUS . . - - -
156600 CARDUELIS CANNABINA - 10 10
16660 LOXIA CURVIROSTRA - 18 18
18680 EMBERIZA CAESIA . - - -
18820 MILIARIA CALANDRA - 7 7

TOTALS - 254 254

REMARKS :

1. SCIENTIFIC NAMES OF SPECIES ACCORDING TO VOOUS, LIST OF RECENT

HOLARCTIC BIRD SPECIES (IBIS 1973, 1977).

2. ERRONEOUS FIGURES IN PREVIOUS REPORTS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED IN

THE GRAND TOTALS OF THE SPECIES CONCERNED.
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FOUND
IN
1978

GRAND TOTALS
1970-1978
RINGED FOUND

2356 -
194 -
104 -

a8 -
33 -
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